TEXAS PHYSICIAN ASSISTANT BOARD

LICENSURE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
July 15, 2016

The meeting was called to order at 9:30 a.m. by the Chair, Teralea Jones, PA-C. Committee
members present were Karrie L. Crosby, PA-C, Jennifer L. Clarner, PA-C and Felix C W Koo,
M.D.

Agenda Item 2 — Discussion, recommendation, and possible action regarding licensure
applicants referred to the Licensure Committee by the Executive Director for

determination of eligibility of licensure.

Applicant #637 appeared before the Committee on referral by the Executive Director. The
applicant presented a brief summary and the Committee members asked questions. Following
discussion, Ms. Crosby moved to recommend to the full Board that the applicant be granted
a Texas physician assistant license under an Agreed Order subject to the following terms

and conditions:

e Restricted to an institutional or group setting that provides continuous full-time, on-
site physician supervision.

e Applicant shall not register or otherwise obtain Controlled Substances Registrations
until Applicant has received written authorization from the Board. Authority to register
for Controlled Substances Registration Certificates may be granted only after Applicant
makes written petition and a personal appearance before the Board, a committee of the
Board, or authorized Board representatives.

e Applicant may seek modification after for one year and after that must petition the

Board in writing and appear at an ISC.



Factors contributing to this motion include concerns with the unsupervised practice with a
supervised temporary license, prescribing history while under a supervised temporary license and
the previous determination of ineligibility for a license by the Licensure Committee on July 12,
2013.

Dr. Koo seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion passed.

Applicant #1831 appeared before the Committee on referral by the Executive Director.
The applicant presented a brief summary and the Committee members asked questions.
Following discussion, Dr. Koo moved to recommend to the full Board that the applicant be
granted a Texas physician assistant license under a Remedial Plan, subject to the following
terms and conditions:
e Complete the University of Dallas Remedial Coaching Program and comply with all
their recommendations and requirements.
e Complete 8 hours of Continuing Medical Education in Professional
Communications.
Factors contributing to this recommendation include the applicant’s employment history since
2008 to the present that reflects a pattern of being discharged from employment due to
unprofessional conduct or resigning from employment. Ms. Clarner seconded the motion. All
voted in favor. The motion passed.

Agenda Item 3 - Discussion, recommendation, and possible action regarding review of
Physician Assistant applications for permanent licensure. Ms. Johnston reported there were
168 regular applicants and 7 relicensure applicants who met all requirements to be considered for
permanent licensure by the full Board. Ms. Crosby moved to recommend to the full board
that all 168 regular applicants and 7 relicensure applicants be approved for permanent

licensure. Dr. Koo seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion passed.

Agenda Item 4 — Proposed Orders Offered by the Executive Director — There are none.

Agenda Item 5 - Report on physician assistant licensure process statistics — Ms. Johnston

reported that 205 physician assistant licenses were issued in the third quarter of Fiscal Year 2016



in an average of 30 days. In the fourth quarter of Fiscal Year 2016 (as of July 11, 2016) 47

physician assistant licenses were completed in an average of 38 days.

Agenda Item 6 - Discussion, recommendation, and possible action regarding supervised
temporary licenses.

Ms. Johnston explained that recent applicants who have been offered a supervised temporary
license due to not meeting active practice requirements have proposed working in a setting
requiring multiple supervising physicians. Ms. Johnston further explained that Board staff has
allowed multiple supervising physicians under a supervised temporary license, but this has
historically been no more than three to four physicians and all physicians were registered as a
supervising physician. Board staff would like direction from the Committee on what they feel is
an appropriate work setting for an applicant working under a supervised temporary license and if
it was felt there should be a maximum number of supervising physicians allowed. The
Committee indicated they did not want to set an arbitrary number of supervising physicians as
the healthcare work environment can vary. It was also felt that multiple physicians should be
allowed and directed staff to continue to review these on a case by case basis to ensure the work

setting and supervision does not diminish the intention of the supervised temporary license.

Agenda Item 7 - There being no further business, Ms. Crosby moved to adjourn the meeting at

10:35a.m. Dr. Koo seconded the motion. All voted in favor and the motion passed.



ID NUM

596279
596864
597860
644549
644509
649947
598757
646550
643705
594177
599257
645142
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644955
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643659
644105
595177
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PA APPLICANTS TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL

LAST NAME #

ADEMHIZAM
ADKINS
AGUILAR
ALDRETE
ALDRETE
ALLEN
ALONSO RAMIREZ
ARMSTRONG
ARORA
BECKHAM
BEN SIMON
BENISH
BETANCOURT
BLACK
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BLOCK
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BROWN
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BURNEY
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CARRERA
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DARNELL
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644145
597671
644040
644954

ID NUM

595104
596650
644464
645592
577227
644465
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645157
644467
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644756
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644755
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644205
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644282
643187

DOANE
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DUBOSE
ETIENNE

PA APPLICANTS TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL

LAST NAME #

FARUKI
FEIERSTEIN
FERRARIS
FREDRICKSON
GARCIA
GARZA
GARZA
GARZA
GELLER
GORDON
GORHAM
GOSTNELL
GRAVLIN
GREEN
GUERRA

HAFEEZ
HAMPTON

HANLAN
HARIRAMANI
HARRIS
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HAYES

HAYS
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HISER
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HOLLOWAY
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REENA
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MARIA
JOSE R

STATUS: CS
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CHRISTINA HWANG
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SHANNON BRIGGS
CHRISTINA KAY
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644204
644463
599170
598267
650647
596862
643661
652158
645590
643549
644279

ID NUM

596356
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644278
644041
645850
597616
644280
597949
645591
644469
644142
586296
643453
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599641
643551
644844
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JARRATT
JAYNE
JENNY
JOHN
JOHNSON
JOHNSON
JOHNSTON
JONES
KAISER
KELLEHER
KENNEDY

PA APPLICANTS TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL

LAST NAME #

KHAN

KHAN
KROSCHEWSKY
KUHLMANN
LAWRENCE
LAWSON
LEBENS

LIRA

LOGAN

LOPEZ
LOWRANCE
LUNSFORD
LYONS
MARTINEZ
MARTINEZ
MCINTYRE
MCKOWN
MENDENHALL
MERCADO
MICHEL-QUINTANILLA
MILDENBERGER
MILEWSKI WANNAMAKER
MILLER

CALLIE RENEE
APRIL D

JEREMY BRANDT
JOLLY ELIZABETH
BEVERLY BERGANOS
BRITTANY
MATTHEW JOSEPH
BRANDI
STEPHANIE
SHANE MCKENZIE
JUSTIN MICHAEL

STATUS: CS

FIRST NAME

MISBAH NISAR
TAMSEELA A
MOLLY MERTZ
JILL RENEE
LINDSEY

NICOLE

KAYLEN CLARE
ARTURO ALEJANDRO
CORY ALAN
LIDIA YESENIA
EMILY ALICE
ERICA JANAE
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KELLY

BRIAN MATTHEW
BRIANNA MARIE
KARINA LIZBETH
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MOLLYROSE
MELISSA
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MILLER
MIRELES-ORR
MISTROT
MONGEON
MORRIS
MOSS
MOZEJKO
MUGICA
MUNOZ
MUSGRAVE
NEAL
NEIFORD
NEWMAN
NGUYEN
NING
OGDEN
OLIVAREZ

LAST NAME #

OLIVER
ORTA
OSADCHEY
PADDOCK
PAGE
PAGEL
PATEL
PENA
PETERSEN
PHILLIPS
PIEPER
QURESHI
RAHMAN
RAMSDELL
RAUSCH
REED
RENZE

RACHEL NICOLE
CYNTHIA ELENA
SARAH MICHELLE
ROXANNE MARIE
KALEY ANNE
KIRA LEIGH

LISA MARIE
DIEGO

ANNA CECILIA
ADAM RICHARD
BRETT ALAN
ALANA NICOLE
ANNMARIE
GIANG NGOC THUY
TINA FONG

ELLEN ALEXANDRA

KRISTYN MARJORY

PA APPLICANTS TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL

STATUS: CS

FIRST NAME

SARAHE.

PRICILLA LEE
ILANA RUTH
HUNTER

LAUREN MICHELLE
MICHAEL J

TINABEN HASHMUKHLAL

KARINA
MATTHEW DAVID
LISA MICHELLE
MEGAN

ANITA SOHAIL
AMENA

JASON H
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SHELBIE KRISTINE
REBECCA ANN
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599786
597713
597952
590796
599172

492403
645589

644236
599639

644044
644046

596541
644667
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643004
651201
598216
644042
599361
599205
644237
599260

ID NUM

651014
644039
599258

TOTAL: 168

RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ
RODRIGUEZ
SANCHEZ
SCOTT

SHAVER
SHEEHAN

SHERWOOD
SINGLETON

SKINNER
STILWELL

STUBBLEFIELD
TAYLOR
THARP
THOMPSON
TSAN

TUCKER
VALLEJO
VANDERZANT
WALLS
WATSON
WEICKGENANT
WELLS
WERNER
WILTIN

LAST NAME #

WISSER
WITH
ZHU

DANIA GABRIELA
JACQUELINE
MARTHA PATRICIA
MONICA SULEMA
JOSHUA

BRYAN
JAMES MICHAEL

SHANNA MICHEAL
MICHAEL RICHARD

RHIANNON
TIMOTHY WILLIAM

CURTIS

REBECCA MARIE
DANIELLE ELIZABETH
KAREN ELIZABETH
LINH HO

WHITNEY DARSHEA
SERGIO

ALEXANDER BENTON
KEN CARLSON

DANA LEIGH
BEVERLY CATHERINE
CARLISSA MAREE
RACHEL NICOLE
KAREN LUEBCKE

PA APPLICANTS TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL

STATUS: CS

FIRST NAME

ASHLEIGH KAY
JENNIFER
LEI
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CS

CS
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ID NUM

571692
410344
554355
518619
556983
516762
549623

TOTAL: 7

LAST NAME #

CASON
FISCHER
HENDERSON
LANCASTER
MILLER
SCHMITTAUER
VONK

PA APPLICANTS TO BE CONSIDERED FOR APPROVAL
STATUS: TC

FIRST NAME

KAREN WHITNEY
JENNIFER JONES
JENNIFER BURK
KEVIN PATRICK
MATTHEW SHAWN
JENNIFER

JOY HANNAH

SUF PA APPSTAT CD

TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC
TC



